
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/07/16 1st Payment 3,085,544

2nd Payment 3,239,821
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,401,812

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,571,903

5th Payment 3,750,498
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 3,938,023
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 4,134,924
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 4,341,671
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 4,558,754
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 4,786,692
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 5,026,026
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,629,692 $126,156,935 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 5,277,328
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,481,088 $140,348,198 $142,000,000 $98,679,639 1.439 5.7% 33.5% 13th Payment 5,541,194
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,026,026 $154,176,860 $154,000,000 $107,000,000 1.439 5.3% 37.1% 14th Payment 5,818,254

10 09/03/16 Sat $37,152,208 $171,756,746 $170,000,000 $117,100,000 1.452 6.2% 40.9% 15th Payment 6,109,166

11 09/07/16 Wed $33,723,405 $186,449,877 $186,000,000 $128,100,000 1.452 5.6% 44.2% 16th Payment 6,414,625
12 09/10/16 Sat $42,409,245 $204,927,388 $205,000,000 $141,200,000 1.452 7.0% 48.1% 17th Payment 6,735,356
13 09/14/16 Wed $36,600,012 $220,873,843 $184,000,000 $126,721,763 1.452 6.1% 51.3% 18th Payment 7,072,124
14 09/17/16 Sat $50,102,283 $242,703,175 $203,000,000 $139,800,000 1.452 8.2% 55.3% 19th Payment 7,425,730
15 09/21/16 Wed $43,865,114 $261,815,001 $222,000,000 $152,900,000 1.452 7.2% 58.5% 20th Payment 7,797,016
16 09/24/16 Sat $59,802,084 $287,870,492 $243,000,000 $167,400,000 1.452 9.7% 62.6% 21st Payment 8,186,867
17 09/28/16 Wed $57,384,342 $312,872,583 $257,000,000 $177,000,000 1.452 9.4% 66.1% 22nd Payment 8,596,211
18 10/01/16 Sat $73,257,553 $344,790,559 $288,000,000 $198,300,000 1.452 11.8% 70.1% 23rd Payment 9,026,021
19 10/05/16 Wed $62,789,947 $372,147,847 $311,000,000 $214,200,000 1.452 10.2% 73.1% 24th Payment 9,477,322
20 10/08/16 Sat $74,319,788 $404,528,633 $333,000,000 $229,300,000 1.452 11.9% 76.3% 25th Payment 9,951,188
21 10/12/16 Wed $70,607,296 $435,291,904 $361,000,000 $248,600,000 1.452 11.4% 79.0% 26th Payment 10,448,748

22 10/15/16 Sat $86,864,968 $473,138,567 $390,000,000 $268,600,000 1.452 13.8% 81.9% 27th Payment 10,971,185
23 10/19/16 Wed $104,004,547 $518,452,865 $422,000,000 $290,600,000 1.452 16.3% 84.9% 28th Payment 11,519,744
24 10/22/16 Sat $169,386,688 $592,253,857 $478,000,000 $329,200,000 1.452 25.2% 88.7% 29th Payment 12,095,732
25 10/26/16 Wed $208,009,094 $682,882,453 $570,000,000 $392,600,000 1.452 29.9% 92.1% 30th Payment 12,700,518
26 10/29/16 Sat $321,834,707 $0 $505,000,001 $347,796,144 1.452 42.3% 95.4%

Total 205,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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